RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT AND TAX STATEMENT TO:

NAME JUCY MIHC STREET 2533 EVE MONT ST

CITY, STATE & MINDEN WY 8943

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

01/29/2015 02:38 PM

2015-856234

JUDY MIRK

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

TITLE ORDER NO

FSCROW NO

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

TITLE ORDER NO.	ESCROW NO.	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
A DNI.	QUITCL	AIM DEED	
APN: 320-02-001-	Obs DOCUMENTARY Computed on		d, or abrances remaining at time of sale.
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDER.	ATION, receipt of which is hereb	y acknowledged, I (We) \sum_{i}	de Ann Mikk
hereby remise, release and quality of the National American described and the control of the con	aute m		ndis and Judy MR
State of California, with the following described real p State of California, with the following the control of	roperty in the City of MINA lowing legal description:	nibit "A"	or ported its
Jan 29 2019	5 Ju	ymne mick	
STATE OF ACUADO	las	og // (()	
On Jan 26 (Date), personally appeared	1, 2015 before me,	Shawnine (Name and ti	Carren, the of the officer) , who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the belief executed the sam person(s), or the entity upon belief	/ /	subscribed to the within instrumity in the instrument. Subscribed the instrument.	nent and acknowledged to me that signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official s	RJURY under the laws of the State of seal.		graph is true and correct. NOTARY PUBLIC TATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas AWNYNE GARREN
Signatu	re of officer	12-6956-5 SH My Appointme	nt Expires February 1, 2016

MAIL TAX STATEMENT AS DIRECTED ABOVE

^{*} There are various types of deed forms depending on each person's legal status. Before you use this form you many want to consult an attorney if you have questions concerning which document form is appropriate for your transaction.

ExhibitiA

08/22/2006 08:08 AM OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

RICHARD MIRK

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND AFTER RECORDATION

MAIL THIS DEED TO: RICHARD MIRK

2533 FREMONT AVESTILLET

Minden, Nevada 89423

APN: 1320-02-001-068

AFTER RECORDATION, SEND TAX STATEMENT TO:

RICHARD MIRK

_ 2533 FREMONT AVE.

Minden, Nevada 89423

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder 16.00

Fee: 3 Page:

5 PG- 8403 RPTT:

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

BK-0806

QUITCLAIM DEED

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)

For \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ALTA MIRK, an unmarried woman, and RICHARD MIRK, a married man as his sole and separate property as Joint Tenants ("Grantor"), do hereby quitclaim to RICHARD MIRK, a married man as his sole and separate property ("Grantee") all of their right, title and interest in and to the following real property, situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows: * JUDY MIRK

All that portion of Lot 1 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, Township 13 North. Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada, further described as follows:

All of Parcel 3 as shown on that certain Parcel Map No. 2 for DON ROOKER, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 21, 1978, in Book 478 of Official Records at Page 1254 as Document No. 19852.

///

///

[[]

1:11

Document/Instrument#: _____ DECLARATION OF VALUE Book: Page: 1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) Date of Recording: (a) 1320-02-001-0108 Notes: 2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land Single Fam Res. c) Condo/Twnhse 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. Comm'I/Ind'I g) Agricultural Mobile Home I) Other X. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Adding daughter to title 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Signature \(\) Capacity Signature **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) Print Name: Print Name: Address: Address: City: City: Zip: 89423 State: State: COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Escrow # ____ Print Name: Address: State: Zip: _____ City:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY

STATE OF NEVADA